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MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC UTILITIES STAFF DOCKET NO. 2019-UA-232
IN RE: ENTERGY MISSISSIPPI, LLC’S RP 29 NOTICE FILING

~ COMES NOW, the Mississippi Public Utilities Staff (“MPUS” or “Staff’) and requests
a seven (7) day extension of time to file comments in response to Entergy Mississippi, LLC’s
(“EML?” or “Company”) 2021 Integrated Resource Plan (“IRP”). The Staff asks that the
Commission grant this Motion for Extension of time to allow Staff to fully evaluate the

Company’s 2021 IRP.

Respectfully submitted this the 34 day of September, 2021.

MISSISSIPPI PUBLIC UTILITIES STAF F
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Sally Burchfield Doty
Executive Director, MPUS
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RP 6.111 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Sally Burchfield Doty, Executive Director for the Mississippi Public Utilities Staff,
hereby certify that on this day I have electronically delivered the above and foregoing document
to:

Katherine Collier

Executive Secretary

Mississippi Public Service Commission
katherine.collier@psc.ms.gov

efile.psc@psc.state.ms.us

and that on this day I have delivered via electronic mail a copy of the above and foregoing

document to:
Katherine Collier Simon Mahan, Director
Interim General Counsel Southern Renewable Energy
Mississippi Public Service Commission Association (SREA)
katherine.collier@psc.ms.gov simon@southernwind.org
Katherine Hamilton, Executive Director Forest Bradley-Wright
Advanced Energy Management Alliance Energy Efficiency Director
(AEMA) Southern Alliance for Clean Energy (SACE)
katherine@aem-alliance.org forest@cleanenergy.org
Robert P. Wise Robert B. Wiygul
Attorney for Bigger Pie Forum, LLC Counsel for Sierra Club
Sharpe & Wise PLLC Waltzer Wiygul & Garside
Biggie Pie Forum, LLC The Sierra Club (MS Chapter)
rwise@sharpewise.com robert@wwglaw.com
Bryan W. Estes, Managing Director Crystal Utley Secoy, Special Assistant
Flora Real Estate & Development, LLC Attorney General
chipestes@gmail.com Office of the Attorney General

.cutle@ago.state.ms.us
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